HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 52 by Representative Abramson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 18, following "submitted" and before "non-state" change "by" to "on"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 7, following "the" and before ", the Louisiana" change "Legislature" to
- 5 "legislature"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 1, following "For all projects in" and before "Capital" insert "the"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 17, following "district" and before "or" insert ","
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 3, line 26, following "Lafayette Parish" delete ","
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 27, following "agreement" and before "and" insert ","
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, line 31, following "in this" and before "Act" delete "this"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 6, line 1, following "of the" and before "LA Hwy" change "City of Broussard
- 18 Three-lane" to "city of Broussard three-lane"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 6, line 10, following "include" and before "purchase" change "he" to "the"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 6, line 22, following "or" and before "provide" insert "to"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 8, line 31, following "this" and before "to" change "act" to "Act"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 10, line 11, following "Improvements project" change ",," to ","

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 10, at the beginning of line 30 change "Interagency Transfer" to "interagency
- 3 transfer"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 5 On page 13, line 9, following "Act, the" and before "Capital" delete "the"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 13, line 13, following "with" and before "end of line" change "HCR 202 of 2009
- 8 "to "House Concurrent Resolution 202 of the 2009 Regular Session"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 13, lines 29 and 30, following "Resolution" and before "." change "No. 168 of
- 11 2011" to "168 of the 2011 Regular Session"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 14, line 9, following "2004" and before "for" change "R.S." to "Regular Session"